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First Name Last Name Company Title Address City

Tim Armstrong PennFleet Service Techinican 591 Meetinghouse RD Boothwyn

Nick Belice ACUA Mechanic I P.O. Box 996 Pleasantville

Mike Butler ACUA Group Leader P.O. Box 996 Pleasantville

David Criss Atlantic County Utilities Authority Mechanic II P.O. Box 996 Pleasantville

Michael De Joseph Sr. Cumberland County Improvement Authority Mechanic 169 Jesse Bridge Rd. Millville

Michael Diem Republic Services Supervisor 3730 Sandhurst Dr. York

Douglas Fagerstrom EarthTech Contracting Operations Manager 2101 rt.610 Woodbine

Jon Fishman ACUA Mechanic I P.O. Box 996 Pleasantville

Douglas Gregory W W Transport Lead Technician 524 Front Ave. Roseto

Randy Holder Republic Services Maintenance Tech 3730 Sandhurst Dr. York

Jim Kortus Ivan Smith Furniture Fleet Maintenance Manager 5434 Technology Drive Shreveport

Mike Lynch Republic Services Lead Mechanic 3000 Hedley Street Philadelphia

Michael Meehan Cumberland County Improvement Authority Fleet Manager 169 Jesse Bridge Rd. Millville

Rich Menaquale EarthTech Contracting Mechanic 2101 Rt.610 Woodbine

Shaun Mize City of Anderson Mechanic 1100 Southwood St Anderson

Keith Prince ACUA Lead Mechanic P.O. Box 996 Pleasantville

John Royse Republic Services Mechanic 4100 Church Road Mt. Laurel

Steven Saad University of New Hampshire Mechanic 213 Main Street Durham

Clarence Young Jr. Fleetpro Fleet Maintenance Manager 1540 Caton Center Dr. Baltimore
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State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

PA 19061 610-940-1507 service@pennfleet.com 0 0

NJ 08234 609-272-6950 nbelice@acua.com

NJ 08234 609-272-6950 mbutler@acua.com 12 12 X X

NJ 08234 609-272-6950 dcriss@acua.com 35 X X

NJ 08332 856-825-3700 mikerev300s@aol.com 4 14 X

PA 17406 717-554-9148 mdiem@republicservices.com 60

NJ 08230 609-390-2127 doug@earthtech.biz 25 5 X

NJ 08234 609-272-6950 jfishman@acua.com 30 X X

PA 18013 610-393-1540 Dgregory0964@yahoo.com 200 X

PA 17406 717-779-2542 rholder@republicservices.com 60

LA 71129 318-687-8222 jkortus@ivansmith.com 16 12 X X

PA 19137 215-744-2995 mike.a.lynch.sr.6@gmail.com 4 X

NJ 08332 856-825-3700 x2140 mmeehan@ccia-net.com 4 12 X

NJ 08230 609-390-2127 barbara@earthtech.biz

SC 29624 864-231-2243 swilson@cityofandersonsc.com 2 4

NJ 08234 609-272-6950 kprince@acua.com X X X

NJ 08054 856-234-4000 jroyse@optonline.net 80 X

NH 03824 603-969-1300 ssaad49@hotmail.com 15-20 X X

MD 21227 410-905-1596 cay@fleetpro.com 25 20
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Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers

0

1

1

1

1 1

1

1

1

2

0 1

X

1

X 1

X 0
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Additional Comments


